2021 Sept 24 Chatham Sartomer

2022 Sept 24 Chatham Sartomer Arkema 5K Run / Walk, and Fun Run

Team Awards: Based on the 5 fastest 5K Race finishers.
Female Team : Gretna HS CC Total 213

22 F Abigail Merricles
33 F Hanna Dowbert
47* F Emma Fielder
50* F Judy King

58* F Megane Paschell

*Add 1 place to this person because a Walker finished ahead of them.

Mixed Gender Team: Hargrave: Total 55

3 M Phoenix Johnson
4 M Andrew Francis
13 F Morgan Tyree

15 M Eli Willette
20 F Amanda Weishaar

Male Team: Gretna HS CC: Total 74

7 M Harlee Paschall
11 M Andrew Merricks
16 M Chad Merricks
17 M Colton Adams
23 M Jackson King

2nd Place Male Team (no award) Chatham HS JROTC: Total: 127
14, 19, 27, 28, 38* *Add 1 place to this person because a Walker finished ahead of him.

No other Teams had 5 finishers.

One Mile Fun Run: 16 Total, 5 Male, 11 Female

Age Plin A Bib
Finish Gender First Name Last Name Time  Group Age G Award Number
1 F Bella Harris 8:12 0-12 12 1 1 Overall F 894
2 M Bryson Rawlings 913 0-12 10 1 1 Overall M 899
3 M Joe Wyatt 918 0-12 6 2 2 Overall M 859
4 F lizabella Brumfield 9:27 0-12 8 2 2 Overall F 863
5 F Claire Parsons 9:30 0-12 1 3 3 Overall F 868
6 F Sophie Almanza 10:05 0-12 9 4 897
7 F Madelyn Parsons 10:10 0-12 8 5 864
8 F Dixie Henson 10:17 0-12 11 6 898
9 F Effie Doyon 10:49 0-12 8 7 867
10 F Bryant Shelton 11:31 0-12 7 8 860
11 M Donald Brown 11:41 0-12 5 3 3 Overall M 896
12 F Lilly Bahn 11:50 0-12 7 9 895
13 M Coleman Walker 12:20 0-12 7 4 7616
14 M Ace Blair 13:27 0-12 10 5 865
15 F Dixie Stowe 15:13 0-12 1 10 866
16 F Aurora Nix 30:00 0-12 2 11 858
5K Run: 65 Total, 40 Male, 25 Female

Age Plin A Bib
Finish Gender First Name Last Name Time  Group Age G Award Number
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Bryan
Thomas
Phoenix
Andrew
Grayson
Mark
Harlee
Joshua
Johnathon
Kevin
Andrew
Patrick
Morgan
Sam

Eli
Chad
Colton
Victoria
Ben
Amanda
Ava
Abigail
Jackson
Thomas
River
David
Alexander
Emilio
Zena
Michelle
Stephen
John
Hanna
Rick
Katie
Travis
Sean
Bryton
Sterling
Grady
Wedey
Susannah
Kaylee
Daniellle
Jeremiah
Makayla
Emma
Jenny
Martha
Judy
David
Krisztina
LC
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Swann
Fulcher
Johnson
Francis
Harris
Sills
Paschall
Forringer
Fulcher
Underwood
Merricks
Fowlkes
Tyree
Siebert
Willette
Merricks
Adams
Spong
Soden
Weishaar
Garcia
Merricles
King
Johann
Green
Adams
Siebert
Eichinger
Cook
Johann
Brown
Touart
Dowbert
Weadon
Messinger
Tolley
Jones
Bernaldez
Maness
Lyle
Thornton
Paris
O'Brien
Cook
Krewler
Adams
Fielder
Wyatt
Hamblin
King
Meadows
Spong
Moore

17:14
18:01
21:35
21:58
22:22
22:30
22:54
23:05
23:35
23:37
24:10
24:23
24:24
24:45
25:10
25:20
25:27
25:34
25:40
26:07
26:43
26:50
28:31
29:06
29:18
29:19
29:37
30:41
30:43
31:05
31:08
31:31
31:37
31:54
32:40
33:42
34:10
34:17
34:26
34:41
34:42
34:55
35:04
35:33
35:43
36:17
36:18
36:35
37:00
37:.04
37:12
37:22
38:32

30-34
0-14
15-19
15-19
15-19
50-54
35-39
30-34
40-44
45-49
0-14
0-14
25-29
15-19
15-19
45-49
0-14
0-14
15-19
40-44
0-14
15-19
0-14
60-64
0-14
60-64
15-19
15-19
0-14
65-Up
25-29
15-19
0-14
65-Up
30-34
0-14
45-49
15-19
15-19
0-14
25-29
0-14
0-14
45-49
15-19
0-14
0-14
30-34
65-Up
40-44
65-Up
45-49
65-Up
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32
13
16
17
16
51
35
30
40
46
14
13
27
15
15
45
11
14
15
44
13
15
12
61
13
62
17
16
10
69
27
15
13
70
32
14
47
17
17
14
26
11
13
47
18
14
11
34
66
42
71
49
75

1 Overall M

1inMO0-14
1in M 15-19
2in M 15-19
3in M 15-15
1in M 50-54
1in M 35-39
1in M 30-34
1in M 40-44
1in M 45-49
2inMO0-14
3inMO0-14
1 Overall F

2in M 45-49
1inF0-14
1in F 40-44
2inF0-14
1in F 15-19
1 in M 60-64
2in M 60-64
3inF0-14

1in F 65-Up
1in M 25-29

1in M 65-Up
1in F 30-34

3in M 45-49

2in M 25-29

1in F 45-49

2in F 30-34
2in F 65-Up
2in F 40-44
2in M 65-Up
2in F 45-49
3in M 65-Up

100
97
84
85
54
52
68
49
96
194
74
87
200
51
83
73
71
70
93
78
91
43
75
66
77
98
82
47
196
195
94
50
33
44
90
55
80
60
81
99

199
95
197
53
157
35
48
59
41
40
45



54 M Ashton
55 F Katie
56 M Brian
57 M Alex

58 F Megane
59 F Raven
60 M John

61 F Bella

62 F Laura
63 M Wayne
64 F Angela
65 F Carolyn
Finish Gender First Name
5K Run Male 0 -14

2 M Thomas
11 M Andrew
12 M Patrick
17 M Colton
23 M Jackson
25 M River
36 M Travis
40 M Grady
57 M Alex

63 M Wayne

5K Run Male 15-19

3 M Phoenix
4 M Andrew
5 M Grayson
14 M Sam

15 M Eli

19 M Ben

27 M Alexander
28 M Emilio

32 M John

38 M Bryton
39 M Sterling
45 M Jeremiah
54 M Ashton

5K Run Male 25-29
31 M Stephen
41 M Wedey

5K Run Male 30-34
1 M Bryan
8 M Joshua

5K Run Male 35-39
7 M Harlee
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Trammell
Turner
Turner
Spong
Paschell
Creasy
Sullivan
Harris
Jefferson
Owen
Staab
Paschall

Last Name

Fulcher
Merricks
Fowlkes
Adams
King
Green
Tolley
Lyle
Spong
Owen

Johnson
Francis
Harris
Siebert
Willette
Soden
Siebert
Eichinger
Touart
Bernaldez
Maness
Krewler
Trammell

Brown
Thornton

Swann
Forringer

Paschall

39:28
39:30
39:31
39:57
40:12
42:17
42:20
44:34
45:23
45:44
47:58
48:38

Time

18:01
24:10
24:23
25:27
28:31
29:18
33:42
34:41
39:57
45:44

21:35
21:58
22:22
24:45
25:10
25:40
29:37
30:41
31:31
34:17
34:26
35:43
39:28

31:08
34:42

17:14
23:05

22:54

15-19
0-14
45-49
0-14
30-34
0-14
40-44
0-14
30-34
0-14
65-Up
60-64

Age
Group

0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14

15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19

25-29
25-29

30-34
30-34

35-39
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16
14
48
11
33
13
40
12
30
12
79
61

Age

13
14
13
11
12
13
14
14
11
12

16
17
16
15
15
15
17
16
15
17
17
18
16

27
26

32
30

35
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3in F 30-34

2in M 40-44

3in F 65-Up
1in F 60-64

Award

1inMO0-14
2inMO0-14
3inMO0-14

1in M 15-19
2inM15-19
3in M 15-15

1in M 25-29
2in M 25-29

1 Overall M
1in M 30-34

1in M 35-39

—_

46
198
37
193
89
79
76
57
39

Bib
Number

97
74
87
71
75
77
55
99
46
76

84
85
54
51
83
93
82
47
50
60
81
53
61

94

100
49

68
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5K Run Male 40-44
9 M Johnathon Fulcher 23:35 40-44 40 1 1inM40-44 96
60 M John Sullivan 42:20 40-44 40 2 2inM40-44 193

5K Run Male 45-49

10 M Kevin Underwood 23:37 45-49 46 1 1inM45-49 194
16 M Chad Merricks 25:20 45-49 45 2 2inM45-49 73
37 M Sean Jones 34:10 45-49 47 3 3inM45-49 80
56 M Brian Turner 39:31 45-49 48 4 2
5K Run Male 50-54

6 M Mark Sills 22:30 50-54 51 1 1inM50-54 52
5K Run Male 60-64

24 M Thomas Johann 29:06 60-64 61 1 1inM60-64 66
26 M David Adams 29:19 60-64 62 2 2inM60-64 98
5K Run Male 65-Up

34 M Rick Weadon 31:54 65-Up 70 1 1inM65-Up 44
51 M David Meadows 37:12 65-Up 71 2 2inM65-Up 40
53 M LC Moore 38:32 65-Up 75 3 3inM65-Up 3
5K Run Female 0 -14

18 F Victoria Spong 25:34 0-14 14 1 1inF0-14 70
21 F Ava Garcia 26:43 0-14 13 2 2inF0-14 91
29 F Zena Cook 3043 0-14 10 3 3inF0-14 196
33 F Hanna Dowbert 31:37 0-14 13 4 33
42 F Susannah Paris 34:55 0-14 11 5 199
43 F Kaylee O'Brien 35:04 0-14 13 6 95
46 F Makayla Adams 36:17 0-14 14 7 157
47 F Emma Fielder 36:18 0-14 11 8 35
55 F Katie Turner 39:30 0-14 14 9 1
59 F Raven Creasy 42:17 0-14 13 10 37
61 F Bella Harris 44:34 0-14 12 11 89
5K Run Female 15-19

22 F Abigail Merricles 26:50 15-19 15 1 1inF15-19 43
5K Run Female 25-29

13 F Morgan Tyree 24:24 25-29 27 1 1 Overall F 200
5K Run Female 30-34

35 F Katie Messinger 32:40 30-34 32 1 1inF30-34 90
48 F Jenny Wyatt 36:35 30-34 34 2 2inF30-34 48
58 F Megane Paschell 40:12 30-34 33 3 3inF30-34 198
62 F Laura Jefferson 45:23 30-34 30 4 79
5K Run Female 40-44

20 F Amanda Weishaar 26:07 40-44 44 1 1inF40-44 78
50 F Judy King 37:.04 40-44 42 2 2inF40-44 41

5K Run Female 45-49
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44 F
52 F

Daniellle
Krisztina

5K Run Female 60-64
65 F Carolyn

5K Run Female 65-Up

30 F Michelle
49 F Martha
64 F Angela
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Cook
Spong

Paschall

Johann
Hamblin
Staab

5K Walk: 15 Total, 6 Male, 9 Female

Finish Gender First Name
1 M Lawrence
2 M Brookes

3 M Eddie

4 M Bernard

5 F Sabrina

6 F Linda

7 F Lori

8 M Gary

9 M David

10 F Emma

11 F Jodi

12 F Charlotte
13 F Maddie

14 F Alisa

15 F Kathryn
Finish Gender First Name

5K Walk Male 50-59

1 M Lawrence
2 M Brookes
8 M Gary

5K Walk Male 60-Up

3 M Eddie
4 M Bernard
9 M David

5K Walk Female 0 -29
13 F Maddie
15 F Kathryn

5K Walk Female 40-49

5 F Sabrina
10 F Emma
11 F Jodi

Last Name
McGinnis
Spong
Herndon
White
Fowlkes
Jarosz
Matherly
Matherly
O'Brien
O'Brien
Knol-Martin
Paris
Wiebking
Davis
Gillispie

Last Name

McGinnis
Spong
Matherly

Herndon
White
O'Brien

Wiebking
Gillispie

Fowlkes
O'Brien
Knol-Martin

35:33
37:22

48:38

31:05
37:00
47:58

Time

34:00
42:00
42:59
45:03
45:12
45:19
46:36
46:37
48:29
48:30
49:30
49:31
52:03
56:51
57:03

Time

34:00
42:00
46:37

42:59
45:03
48:29

52:03
57:03

45:12
48:30
49:30

45-49
45-49

60-64

65-Up
65-Up
65-Up

Age
Group
50-59
50-59
60-Up
60-Up
40-49
60-Up
50-59
50-59
60-Up
40-49
40-49
40-49
0-29
50-59
0-29

Age
Group

50-59
50-59
50-59

60-Up
60-Up
60-Up

40-49
40-49
40-49
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47
49

61

69
66
79

Age
59
54
66
74
41
71
50
57
61
48
47
46
14
52
27

Age

59
54
57

66
74
61

14
27

41
48
47

1
2

—_

1in F 45-49
2in F 45-49

1in F 60-64

1in F 65-Up
2in F 65-Up
3in F 65-Up

Award

1 Overall M
1in M 50-59
1in M 60-Up
2in M 60-Up
1 Overall F
1in F 60-Up
1in F 50-59
2 in M 50-59
3in M 60-Up
1in F 40-48
2in F 40-49
3in F 40-49
1inFO0-29
2 in F 50-59
2inF0-29

Award

1 Overall M
1in M 50-59
2 in M 50-59

1in M 60-Up
2in M 60-Up
3in M 60-Up

1inF0-29
2inF0-29

1 Overall F
1in F 40-48
2 in F 40-49

197
45

39

195
59
57

Bib
Number
34
42
67
5
88
36
16
17
62
63
58
69
32
65
64

Bib
Number

34

42
17

67

62

32
64

88
63
58



12 F Charlotte

5K Walk Female 50-59
7 F Lori
14 F Alisa

5K Walk Female 60- Up
6 F Linda
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Paris 49:31 40-49
Matherly 46:36 50-59
Davis 56:51 50-59
Jarosz 45:19 60-Up
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46

50
52

7

4

3in F 40-49

1in F 50-59
2in F 50-59

1in F 60-Up

69

16
65

36



